

# Hrvatski Telekom

Zagreb – 29 November 2019

Croatian Telecom Inc.

Radnička cesta 21, HR – Zagreb

Ordinary share: HT (ISIN: HRHT00RA0005) LEI: 097900BFHJ0000029454

Listing: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Official market

Member State: Republic of Croatia

## Change in Management Board of Hrvatski Telekom

## Saša Kramar leaves the Management Board of HT

Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: HT.ZA; Bloomberg: HTRA CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, announces that Saša Kramar, Member of the Management Board of HT d.d. and Chief Operating Officer Business, has resigned with effect as of 1 January 2020, and he continues his career outside HT Group.

Kostas Nebis, President of the Management Board, stated:

"I hereby express my gratitude to Saša for our mutual cooperation and his contribution to overall business transformation he brought to the Company, in key areas directly linked with markets and customers and I wish him all the best in his new business endeavours."

"During my thirteen years lasting career in HT Group, I had the opportunity to hold key management positions and I have always strived to give my best for the company. I am grateful for all the opportunities that were given to me, and most of all for dear people I spend years working with. Now it is time for a change and new challenges", stated Saša Kramar.

Saša Kramar has been first appointed to the HT's Management Board as of 1 June 2016, from the position of the President of the Management Board of Iskon Internet d.d., company 100% owned by HT, and his mandate has been renewed in June this year.

## **Contact details**

### Hrvatski Telekom, Investor Relations

Marina Bengez Sedmak Tomislav Bajić E-mail Web site

00 385 1 491 1114 <u>ir@t.ht.hr</u>

00 385 1 491 1080

www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors

### Instinctif Partners

Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield

+44 (0)20 7457 2020

#### About Hrvatski Telekom

Hrvatski Telekom (HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 0.8 million fixed lines, 2.3 million mobile subscribers and 741 thousand broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.